OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

Order No. 5/22-2019 ME(1)

Dated, Panchkula the 14.01.2020

The suspension order bearing No. 5/22-2019 ME(1) dated 04.11.2019 w.r.t. Sh. Jagat Singh, Deputy Superintendent Govt. College, Nahar (Rewari) deputed at Govt. College for Girls, Unhani (Mahendergarh) is hereby revoked.

The suspension period will be treated as duty period for all intents and purposes.

A.SREENIVAS Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula

Endst. No. 5/22-2019 ME(1)

Dated, Panchkula, the \$ 4-1-2020

- 1. The PrincipalAccountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh
- 2. PS/DHE/ Steno to Joint Director Admin.
- 3. Treasury Officer, Rewari, Haryana.
- 4. Principal. Govt. College, Nahar (Rewari).
- 5. Principal, Govt. College for Girls, Unhani (Mahendergarh)
- 6. Sh. Jagat Singh, Deputy Superintendent, Govt. College, Nahar (Rewari) under deputation at Govt. College for Girls, Unhani (Mahendergarh).

Deputy Director ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula